OIPE	25.00.00	· j
1 / PECOPDAT	05-23-2003	Patent and Trademark Office rney Docket No.: PREC119906
To the Director - S. Patentand Trademark Office: Pr.	02455298	or copy thereof.
Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error: Reel  Frame	2. Conveyance Type:  Assignment  License  Merger	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
Names of conveying parties:  Juan-Luis Lopez-Santillana Laurentiu Olariu  Robert Michael Prothero Lewis V. Hughes Hoang Le-Huy  Additional names of conveying parties attached?  Execution Date: April 29, 2003 April 29, 2003 April 29, 2003 May 13, 2003 May 1, 2003	4. Name and address of rece  Name: Precor Incorpo  Address: 20031 - 142nd  Woodinville, V  Additional name(s) & addres	Avenue NE Washington 98072-4002
Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No. 10/354,935	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new patent applicanamed executing inventor:	ation, enter the date the patent	application was signed by the first
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.  Customer No. 26389  CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR  JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC  1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800  Seattle, WA 98101-2347  206.682.8100	<ul> <li>8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed Check No. 1480</li> <li>9. The fee is authorized No. 03-1740. (A duplication of the Director is hereby a 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which</li> </ul>	ons and/or patents involved: 1 ):\$40.00 001 includes the recordation fee. If to be charged to Deposit Account the copy of this page is enclosed.) The authorized to charge any fees under may be required by this paper, or to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.  Kevan L. Morgan  Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 42,015 Direct Dial 206.695.1712  Total numb  I) ereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	Signature per of pages, including cover sh	Date neet, attachments, and document: 7
postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Mail Stop Assig Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the below	nment Recordation Services, D	
Dite: Way 14, 2003	Lynn Jeet	
05.6884/2003 ECOUPER 00000161 10354935 01 FC:0021 40.00 OP	·	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Juan-Luis Lopez-Santillana, residing at 20621 - 88th Avenue W., Edmonds, Washington 98026; Laurentiu Olariu, residing at 4257 129th Place S.E., Apt. 2, Bellevue, WA 98026; Robert Michael Prothero, residing at 16030 Village Green Dr., Apt. A. Mill Creek, WA 98012-5877; Lewis V. Hughes, residing at 215 - 15th Street, Snohomish, 98290-1902; and Hoang Le-Huy, residing at 918-D, Jean-Charles-Cantin, Saint-Augustin de-Desmaures, Canada, G3A 1A4, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled POWER SUPPLY CONTROLLER FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT DRIVE MOTOR, Application No. 10/354,935, filed on January 27, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Precor Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 20031 - 142nd Avenue NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072-4002 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Woodinville day of World , 2003.	(city),	WA	(state), this29 n+
day of <u>Copril</u> , 2003.		/ /	- Lies Lope-Soutillana
·		Juan-L	uis Lopez/Santillana
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)		•
	) ss.	1	
COUNTY OF KING	_)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Juan-Luis Lopez-Santillana is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

April 29, 2a

(Seal or stamp)

Signature

Printed Name: SONIA K. BIEU

Notary Public

My appointment expires MARCH 29, 2004

PREC\19906121.DOC

-1-

*****	******	*****	******	*****
Executed a	at Woodinville (ci	ty), <u>WA</u>	(state), this _	29 H
day of April	, 2003.			
		Laurent	XXXX	
		Laurent	AL Clariu	
CTATE OF WAS	LINICTON			
STATE OF WAS	HINGTON )  ss.			
COUNTY OF K				
<del></del>		natami avidanaa ti	not I gurantiu Ola	riv is the manage
who appeared bef	nat I know or have satisficated in the satisfication of the satisficatio	acknowledged tl	hat he signed this	instrument and
/				
Dated: April	,29,2003	0 -	12 in a	
(Seal or stamp)	SHOTARY E		SONIA K. BI	EU
	PUBLIC	Notary Public  My appointment	nt expires <u>MARC</u>	4 29 2004
ake the she also he she she she she she she she she she	1,02 . 3.29-0A 0 ===	orderste de	all also the steets at a death at a death at a death	
******	OF WASHING		*******	2a L
day of April	at <u>Doodinville</u> (ci , 2003.	ty), $\omega_F$	(state), this _	2 ~
7		Pilve	I Michael &	wither
		Robert	Michael Prothero	
STATE OF WAS	HINGTON )			
COUNTY OF	) ss.			
COUNTY OF	penson)			
person who appea	nat I know or have satisfured before me, and said dit to be his free and vo	person acknowled	lged that he signe	d this instrument
Dated: Apri	f 29, 2003	Smia	K Biell	
(Seal or stamp)	SONIA K ON	Signature Printed Name:	SONIA K.	BIELL
	NOTARY	Notary Public My appointment	nt expires <u>MARC</u>	429,2004
	1 3 -04 -04 -07 -07 -07 -07 -07 -07 -07 -07 -07 -07			
PREC\19906121.DOC	WOUNT	-2-		DATENT

*********** Execute	d at <b>Wasdas</b> i ((4	*********** (city), <i>u</i>	الم
day of	, 2003.		without Peridica  Lewis V. Hughes
STATE OF WA		)	
COUNTY OF _	KIN6	) ss. )	
who appeared b	efore me, and said	d person ackn	evidence that Lewis V. Hughes is the person nowledged that he signed this instrument and ct for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: <u>May</u>	13,2003		Soint Bill
(Seal or stamp)	SONIA K. B.	Prin	mature  nted Name: SONIA K. BIELL  tary Public
	PUBLIC 3-29-0A	My	appointment expires 3-29-04
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	TARKET AND THE STREET	- <del>20 -</del> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	**************************************
Executed	d at, 2003.	(city),	(state), this
			Hoang Le-Huy
Witnessed By:			
Date:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature
			Printed Name

KLM:lpz

PREC\19906121.DOC

-3-

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Juan-Luis Lopez-Santillana, residing at 20621 - 88th Avenue W., Edmonds, Washington 98026; Laurentiu Olariu, residing at 4257 129th Place S.E., Apt. 2, Bellevue, WA 98026; Robert Michael Prothero, residing at 16030 Village Green Dr., Apt. A, Mill Creek, WA 98012-5877; Lewis V. Hughes, residing at 215 - 15th Street, Snohomish, WA 98290-1902; and Hoang Le-Huy, residing at 918-D, Jean-Charles-Cantin, Saint-Augustin de-Desmaures, Canada, G3A 1A4, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled POWER SUPPLY CONTROLLER FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT DRIVE MOTOR, Application No. 10/354,935, filed on January 27, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Precor Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 20031 - 142nd Avenue NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072-4002 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at \_\_\_\_\_ (city), \_\_\_\_\_ (state), this \_\_\_\_\_

day of, 2003.	
	Juan-Luis Lopez-Santillana
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF	)
the person who appeared before	eve satisfactory evidence that Juan-Luis Lopez-Santillana is me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires

Executed at	(city),	(state), this
day of, 2003.		(state), this
		Laurentiu Olariu
CTATE OF WASHINGTON		
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
COLNITY OF	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
who appeared before me, and said	l person acknowl	idence that Laurentiu Olariu is the person ledged that he signed this instrument and or the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signati	ure
-		Name:
		Public pointment expires
	wy apj	bolitiment expires
***********	******	************
Executed at	(city)	(state) this
day of, 2003.	(0.0)//	(state), this
		Robert Michael Prothero
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
person who appeared before me, a	nd said person ac	dence that Robert Michael Prothero is the knowledged that he signed this instrument ct for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	Signat	ure
(Seal or stamp)	Printed	d Name:
(Seal or stamp)	Printed Notary	

PREC\19906121.DOC

-2- P

Executed at	(city),	(state), this
ay of, 200	3.	(state), this
	•	Lewis V. Hughes
		· ·
TATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
	) ss.	
OUNTY OF	)	•
rho appeared before me, and	d said person acknowle	lence that Lewis V. Hughes is the person edged that he signed this instrument and the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Pated:		
Seal or stamp)	Notary	Name:
********	*******	***********
	//	1
Executed at <u>Una</u> , 200	2 bec (city), <u>(a</u> 3.	nada (state), this 15t
. Executed at <u>Una</u> , 200	2 bec (city), <u>(a</u> 3.	Hoang Le-Huy
V Witnessed By:		Hoang Le-Huy
V		Hoang Le-Huy  Signature  (state), this 151
Vitnessed By:		Hoang Le-Huy  Signature  Sophie La Rochelle

KLM:lpz

PREC\19906121 DOC

**RECORDED: 05/19/2003**